507353577 06/24/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7400498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL VARENBERG	03/25/2022
MICHAEL J. LEAMY	10/16/2020
YINGDAN WU	10/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia Tech Research Corporation
Street Address:	926 Dalney Street NW
Internal Address:	Office of Technology Licensing
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30332-0415

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17764171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)496-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-919-1075

Email: bwb@bockpatent.com
Correspondent Name: BRYAN BOCKHOP

Address Line 1:2375 MOSSY BRANCH DRAddress Line 4:SNELLVILLE, GEORGIA 30078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G009.P123U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN W. BOCKHOP
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan Bockhop/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=G009.P123U1_Assignment#page1.tif source=G009.P123U1_Assignment#page2.tif source=G009.P123U1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507353577 REEL: 060307 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

useful improvements in a "Drive Bo	elt with Surface Texture for Minimizing Vibrations" for which an Patent was filed on 03/26/2022, having Serial No.
The state of the s	Feeh Research Corporation , whose post-office address is Office of Street NW, Atlanta, GA 30318, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the
hereby acknowledged, I hereby do s in and to said invention and applical which may issue thereon, and any re thereof, including any regular utility the International Convention arising	for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is ell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest tion throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent eissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation patent application claiming priority thereon, and all rights of priority under from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as I have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;
execute without further consideration and instruments which may be necell and conveyance hereby made or into legal representatives and assigns, to throughout the world. I hereby auth the patent application for the above-available.	self, my beirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to an any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers assry in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer ended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries orize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to fill in the filing date and serial number of referenced invention on this Assignment when such information becomes
13 W11/82/29 W112.K	EOF, I have executed this assignment on the date written below.
03/25/2022 Date	Menadyacohers
DATE	Michael J. Leamy
DATE	(L.S.) Yingdan Wu

ì

Attorney Docket No. G009.P123P1

PATENT

REEL: 060307 FRAME: 0770

ASSIGNMENT

	renberg; Michael J. Leamy; and Yingd It with Surface Texture for Minimizing Patent was filed on 03/26/2022	
	Fech Research Corporation, whose post- Street NW, Atlanta, GA 30318, ("ASSIGN	
hereby acknowledged, I hereby do so in and to said invention and applicate which may issue thereon, and any re thereof, including any regular utility the International Convention arising	for good and valuable consideration, the rell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNI ion throughout the world, including, withous issue, reexamination, division, continuation patent application claiming priority thereofrom said application; the same for its leghave been held by me had this assignment	EE, the entire right, title and interest out limitation, any Letters Patent on-in-part, extension or continuation on, and all rights of priority under al representatives and assigns, as
execute without further consideration and instruments which may be necess and conveyance hereby made or intellegal representatives and assigns, to throughout the world. I hereby authorized	self, my heirs, legal representatives, admin in any and all applications, petitions, oaths sary in order to carry into full force and el inded to be made and generally do everyth obtain and enforce proper protection for sa orize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to fill in the referenced invention on this Assignment was	and assignments or other papers ffect, the sale, assignment, transfer ing possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its aid invention in all countries e filing date and serial number of
IN WITNESS WHERI	EOF, I have executed this assignment on the	he date written below.
DATE	Michael Varenberg	_(L.S.)
October 16, 2020 DATE	Michael J. Leamy	_(L.S.)
DATE	Yingdan Wu	_(L.S.)

3

Attorney Docket No. G009.P123P1

PATENT REEL: 060307 FRAME: 0771

ASSIGNMENT

			dan Wu, have invented new and
useful improvements in a "Drive B application for United States Letter			g Vibrations" for which an , having Serial No.
17/764,171 ; and	A RESOURCE STREET LEAVES CORE	COLLONE DEE	Transfer the transfer transfer the transfer tran
			st-office address is Office of iNEE") is desirous of acquiring the
hereby acknowledged, I hereby do in and to said invention and applica	sell, assign and transfer ation throughout the wor- reissue, reexamination, d y patent application claim g from said application;	unto said ASSIG! Id, including, with livision, contimuat ming priority ther the same for its le	ion-in-part, extension or continuation con, and all rights of priority under egal representatives and assigns, as
execute without further consideration and instruments which may be necessary	on any and all application essary in order to carry in tended to be made and go to obtain and enforce prophorize attorneys for ASS	ons, petitions, oath nto full force and enerally do every per protection for UGNEE to fill in t	effect, the sale, assignment, transfer thing possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its said invention in all countries the filing date and serial number of
in witness when	LEOF. I have executed the	his assignment on	the date written below.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the date written below.			
			(L.S.)
DATE	Michael Varenberg		(xx,y,
DATE	Michael J. Leamy		(L.S.)
10/16/2020	Jingdan Wu		(L.S.)
DATE	Yingdan Wu		-

1

Attorney Docket No. G009.P123P1

RECORDED: 06/24/2022

PATENT REEL: 060307 FRAME: 0772